
2022-2023 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-10   Conf: 11-7   Home: 16-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brown, Kobe 34-34 1003 29.5 194-351 .553 51-112 .455 99-125 .792 61 155 216 6.4 84 0 86 56 15 50 538 15.8
05 Hodge, D'Moi 35-35 1021 29.2 178-373 .477 100-250 .400 58-79 .734 25 110 135 3.9 86 2 56 27 17 91 514 14.7
04 Gholston, DeAndre 35-22 811 23.2 132-305 .433 30-97 .309 88-112 .786 11 73 84 2.4 69 3 62 58 3 24 382 10.9
35 Carter, Noah 34-20 744 21.9 120-243 .494 38-118 .322 49-68 .721 44 92 136 4.0 76 0 62 40 15 18 327 9.6
11 Mosley, Isiaih 14-3 276 19.7 57-123 .463 15-49 .306 6-8 .750 11 17 28 2.0 22 0 35 34 6 16 135 9.6
10 Honor, Nick 35-35 1048 29.9 87-216 .403 55-138 .399 49-56 .875 13 43 56 1.6 61 0 103 33 0 54 278 7.9
55 East II, Sean 35-1 818 23.4 95-214 .444 15-68 .221 51-61 .836 15 57 72 2.1 69 0 89 53 2 47 256 7.3
02 Gomillion, Tre 24-9 406 16.9 45-92 .489 6-17 .353 20-29 .690 23 43 66 2.8 47 0 38 22 3 21 116 4.8
00 Diarra, Mohamed 25-6 295 11.8 26-65 .400 4-16 .250 24-43 .558 30 52 82 3.3 45 2 14 20 15 13 80 3.2
23 Shaw, Aidan 32-2 337 10.5 36-64 .563 6-21 .286 7-12 .583 20 35 55 1.7 45 0 4 9 10 8 85 2.7
13 DeGray III, Ronnie 17-8 168 9.9 12-28 .429 3-11 .273 8-10 .800 15 15 30 1.8 17 0 4 4 7 8 35 2.1
01 Brown, Kaleb 11-0 86 7.8 4-9 .444 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 6 0 5 8 1 6 9 0.8
31 Sternberg, Ben 10-0 10 1.0 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 0.6
45 Majak, Mabor 8-0 21 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0.1
12 Francois, Jackson 8-0 6 0.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 35 7050 201.4 988-2092 .472 325-904 .360 461-608 .758 310 748 1058 30.2 631 7 559 390 95 357 2762 78.91
Opponents 7050 201.4 891-1998 .446 309-884 .350 513-683 .751 443 867 1310 37.4 570 12 510 592 81 216 2604 74.40

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 2762 2604
    Points Per Game 78.9 74.4
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 988-2092 891-1998
    Field Goal Pct .472 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 325-904 309-884
    3PT FG Pct .360 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 461-608 513-683
    FT Pct .758 .751
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.7
REBOUNDS 1058 1310
    Rebounds Per Game 30.2 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -7.2 –
ASSISTS 559 510
    Assists Per Game 16.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 390 592
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 357 216
    Steals Per Game 10.2 6.2
BLOCKS 95 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 219,844 106,865
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-11,571 10-10,687
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-9,392

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 1317 1423 22 2762
Opponents 1233 1355 16 2604

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 SOUTHERN IND. W 97-91 10,723
11/11/22 PENN W 92-85 8,483
11/13/22 LINDENWOOD W 82-53 7,914
11/15/22 SIUE W 105-80 8,241
11/20/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 83-62 7,052
11/23/22 COASTAL CAROLINA W 89-51 7,459
11/26/22 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 105-69 7,610
11/29/22 at Wichita St. W (OT) 88-84 7,401
12/04/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 96-89 8,873
12/10/22 KANSAS L 67-95 15,061
12/17/22 vs UCF W 68-66 6,897
12/22/22 vs Illinois W 93-71 18,452

* 12/28/22 KENTUCKY W 89-75 15,061
* 01/04/23 at Arkansas L 68-74 19,200
* 01/07/23 VANDERBILT W 85-82 15,061
* 01/11/23 at Texas A&M L 64-82 6,916
* 01/14/23 at Florida L 64-73 9,301
* 01/18/23 ARKANSAS W 79-76 14,448
* 01/21/23 ALABAMA L 64-85 15,061
* 01/24/23 at Ole Miss W 89-77 6,260

01/28/23 IOWA ST. W 78-61 15,061
* 02/01/23 LSU W 87-77 12,769
* 02/04/23 at Mississippi St. L 52-63 8,494
* 02/07/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 83-74 8,830
* 02/11/23 at Tennessee W 86-85 21,678
* 02/14/23 at Auburn L 56-89 9,121
* 02/18/23 TEXAS A&M L 60-69 15,061
* 02/21/23 MISSISSIPPI ST. W (OT) 66-64 12,014
* 02/25/23 at Georgia W 85-63 10,041
* 03/01/23 at LSU W 81-76 8,453
* 03/04/23 OLE MISS W 82-77 15,062

03/10/23 vs Tennessee W 79-71 16,107
03/11/23 vs Alabama L 61-72 0
03/16/23 vs Utah St. W 76-65 14,896
03/18/23 vs Princeton L 63-78 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brown, Kobe 17-17 534 31.4 97-190 .511 30-66 .455 60-77 .779 26 79 105 6.2 43 0 39 26 4 26 284 16.7
11 Mosley, Isiaih 5-2 118 23.6 26-56 .464 8-24 .333 4-4 1.000 4 6 10 2.0 8 0 11 13 3 4 64 12.8
05 Hodge, D'Moi 18-18 519 28.8 76-178 .427 44-120 .367 29-40 .725 10 48 58 3.2 47 2 18 18 13 48 225 12.5
04 Gholston, DeAndre 18-8 432 24.0 62-145 .428 17-47 .362 49-63 .778 5 38 43 2.4 39 1 34 29 2 11 190 10.6
35 Carter, Noah 17-7 361 21.2 54-118 .458 16-60 .267 27-37 .730 19 42 61 3.6 36 0 32 16 6 9 151 8.9
55 East II, Sean 18-1 431 23.9 49-110 .445 10-39 .256 29-32 .906 9 24 33 1.8 32 0 42 29 1 21 137 7.6
10 Honor, Nick 18-18 559 31.1 35-101 .347 20-60 .333 26-27 .963 6 19 25 1.4 31 0 50 13 0 19 116 6.4
00 Diarra, Mohamed 15-4 229 15.3 22-46 .478 4-11 .364 24-43 .558 25 44 69 4.6 38 2 11 15 11 10 72 4.8
02 Gomillion, Tre 12-7 180 15.0 18-40 .450 3-7 .429 10-13 .769 8 21 29 2.4 22 0 10 9 0 8 49 4.1
23 Shaw, Aidan 15-2 159 10.6 17-30 .567 4-11 .364 2-5 .400 12 12 24 1.6 23 0 3 4 3 4 40 2.7
13 DeGray III, Ronnie 7-6 59 8.4 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 1.1 11 0 2 1 2 2 7 1.0
01 Brown, Kaleb 4-0 27 6.8 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0.8
31 Sternberg, Ben 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
45 Majak, Mabor 4-0 15 3.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.8 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.3
12 Francois, Jackson 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 459-1024 .448 158-451 .350 264-347 .761 152 368 520 28.9 334 5 254 193 46 164 1340 74.44
Opponents 3625 201.4 450-998 .451 157-449 .350 304-401 .758 233 456 689 38.3 310 6 273 280 41 107 1361 75.61

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 1340 1361
    Points Per Game 74.4 75.6
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1024 450-998
    Field Goal Pct .448 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-451 157-449
    3PT FG Pct .350 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-347 304-401
    FT Pct .761 .758
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 16.9
REBOUNDS 520 689
    Rebounds Per Game 28.9 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -9.4 –
ASSISTS 254 273
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.2
TURNOVERS 193 280
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 164 107
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.9
BLOCKS 46 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 123,367 99,464
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-13,707 9-11,052
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 622 709 9 1340
Opponents 655 699 7 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/22 KENTUCKY W 89-75 15061
01/04/23 at  Arkansas L 68-74 19200
01/07/23 VANDERBILT W 85-82 15061
01/11/23 at  Texas A&M L 64-82 6916
01/14/23 at  Florida L 64-73 9301
01/18/23 ARKANSAS W 79-76 14448
01/21/23 ALABAMA L 64-85 15061
01/24/23 at  Ole Miss W 89-77 6260
02/01/23 LSU W 87-77 12769
02/04/23 at  Mississippi St. L 52-63 8494
02/07/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 83-74 8830
02/11/23 at  Tennessee W 86-85 21678
02/14/23 at  Auburn L 56-89 9121
02/18/23 TEXAS A&M L 60-69 15061
02/21/23 MISSISSIPPI ST. W (OT) 66-64 12014
02/25/23 at  Georgia W 85-63 10041
03/01/23 at  LSU W 81-76 8453
03/04/23 OLE MISS W 82-77 15062


